Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Conversion from Corporation to LLC |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Reactivity, Inc. | | 04/23/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Reactivity LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 170 West Tasman Drive | |
| City: | San Jose | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95134 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 75728033 | REACTIVITY |
| Serial Number: | 78873666 | REACTIVITY |
| Serial Number: | 76042908 | FOUNDERS WANTED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 23764-00071 (RIOJAS) |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0926

900082846

75/28038

CH \$90.00

| Signature: | /Karen Marie Kitterman/ |
|--|-------------------------|
| Date: | 07/26/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=CERT OF CONV#page1.tif source=CERT OF CONV#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0927



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REACTIVITY, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REACTIVITY,
INC." TO "REACTIVITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3687863 8100V 070466366



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5620387

DATE: 04-24-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0928

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:02 PM 04/23/2007 FILED 04:02 PM 04/23/2007 SRV 070466366 - 3687863 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to §266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Reactivity, Inc., which is the name under which the corporation was originally incorporated.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is July 30, 2003.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is **Reactivity LLC**.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Dated: April 23, 2007

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

οу,

Ned Hooper Authorized Officer

23673/00605/DOCS/1715Z17.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003588 FRAME: 0929